

Fire Department

William Wentlandt
Chief
Mark A. Sain
Assistant Chief
Andrew G. Smerz
Deputy Chief, Administration

January 31, 2006

Common Council City of Milwaukee 200 East Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Subject: Introduction of Resolutions Approving Addendums to the 2004-2005

Emergency Medical Services Agreement and the 2005 Basic Life Support Services Medical Control Agreement with Milwaukee County

Dear Honorable Members:

Please accept for introduction at the meeting of February 7, 2006, two files approving addendums to the 2004-2005 Emergency Medical Service Agreement and the 2005 Basic Life Support Services Agreement with Milwaukee County.

The file related to the 2004-2005 Emergency Medical Services Agreement will continue the Milwaukee Fire Department's participation in the County-wide paramedic system through 2006. It also amends the revenue distribution paid to municipalities per a formula approved by the Intergovernmental Coordination Council. The City of Milwaukee anticipates receiving revenues totaling \$4,976,500 for its paramedic services in 2006 under this contract.

The file related to the 2005 Basic Life Support Services Medical Control Agreement will extend these services through 2006. This contract provides a coordinated, uniform delivery system for the provision of Emergency Medical Services to individuals within the County, including the provision of medical control and establishing the roles and responsibilities of each party in the provision of BLS services.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please contact Deputy Chief Gloria Murawsky (x8982) or Business Finance Manager Sandra Rotar (x5281).

Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM WENTLANDT Chief

Attachments